

| <b>PRICEBID - ELECTRICAL WORKS FOR RENOVATION OF DEPARTMENT OF STATE BANK OF INDIA IN GROUND FLOOR, CMP BUILDING, LINGAMPALLY POST, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA-500019.</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |             |             |             |               |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|
| <b>SR.NO</b>                                                                                                                                                         | <b>DESCRIPTION OF ITEM</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | <b>QTY.</b> | <b>UNIT</b> | <b>RATE</b> | <b>AMOUNT</b> |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>MAIN VTPN DB :</b><br>Supply and installation of VTPN DB, wall mounted front operated totally enclosed vermin proof, as per manufacturers specifications , incorporating horizontal and vertical sleeved aluminium busbars, complete with all internal wiring, danger board, two earthing legs, cable chamber etcshrouded bus bar natural bus bar corner safe door earthing etc. as required, housing below-mentioned switchgears / meters. ( DB got to be approved by Bank / Architect)<br>8 way Three Phase VTPN DB(with Double door) for Floor distribution DB's<br>i)Incomer: 160A 4P 16KA MCCB ii) Outgoing: 63A TP MCB 8 Nos | 1.00        | SET         | 50000.00    | 50000.00      |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>LIGHTING DB</b><br>Supply and installation of 6 way, TPN MCB type lighting distribution Board flush mounted on wall, sheet metal fabricated, powder coated , having dust - proof and vermin proof, gasketed and hinged door with all internals such as DIN rails, neutral - link, interconnected wiring, complete with earthing lugs housing following switchgears<br>1 no.,63A, TPN, ELCB (100mA) incomer<br>18 nos, 6-16A, SP, MCB outgoing                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1.00        | SET         | 20000.00    | 20000.00      |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>POWER DB</b><br>Supply and installation of 6 way, TPN MCB type lighting distribution Board flush mounted on wall, sheet metal fabricated, powder coated , having dust - proof and vermin proof, gasketed and hinged door with all internals such as DIN rails, neutral - link, interconnected wiring, complete with earthing lugs housing following switchgears<br>1 no.,63A, TPN, ELCB (100mA) incomer<br>18 nos, 6-16A, SP, MCB outgoing                                                                                                                                                                                         | 3.00        | SET         | 20000.00    | 60000.00      |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>UPS DB'S</b><br>Supply and installation of VTPN DB, wall mounted front operated totally enclosed vermin proof, as per manufacturers specifications , incorporating horizontal and vertical sleeved aluminium busbars, complete with all internal wiring, danger board, two earthing legs, cable chamber etcshrouded bus bar natural bus bar corner safe door earthing etc. as required, housing below-mentioned switchgears / meters. ( DB got to be approved by Bank / Architect)<br>4 way Three Phase VTPN DB(with Double door) for Floor distribution DB's<br>i)Incomer: 63A 4P 16KA MCCB ii) Outgoing: 63A TP MCB 4 Nos        | 1.00        | SET         | 35000.00    | 35000.00      |
|                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |             |             |             |               |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |        |     |          |           |
|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|----------|-----------|
| 5  | Supply and installation of 6 way, TPN MCB type lighting distribution Board flush mounted on wall, sheet metal fabricated, powder coated , having dust - proof and vermin proof, gasketed and hinged door with all internals such as DIN rails, neutral - link, interconnected wiring, complete with earthing lugs housing following switchgears (UPSDB)<br>1 no., 63A, TPN, ELCB (100mA) incomer<br>18 nos, 6-16A, SP, MCB outgoing                                                                                                  | 3.00   | SET | 20000.00 | 60000.00  |
| 6  | S & I of 8 WAY SPN, DB similar to above but for Emergency lighting as per the layout .<br>1 no, 40/63A, DP, MCB incomer<br>6 nos, 6-16A, SP, MCB outgoing                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.00   | SET | 7200.00  | 7200.00   |
| 7  | S & I of SPN, DB similar to above but for UPS INPUT & OUTPUT<br>1 no., 63A, TPN, MCCB (100mA) for incomer AND outgoing                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 4.00   | NOS | 2200.00  | 8800.00   |
| 8  | <b>AC DB</b><br>Supply and installation of 6 way, TPN MCB type lighting distribution Board flush mounted on wall, sheet metal fabricated, powder coated , having dust - proof and vermin proof, gasketed and hinged door with all internals such as DIN rails, neutral - link, interconnected wiring, complete with earthing lugs housing following switchgears (ACDB)<br>1 no., 63A, TPN, ELCB (100mA) incomer<br>18 nos, 6-16A, SP, MCB outgoing                                                                                   | 1.00   | SET | 18500.00 | 18500.00  |
| 9  | WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURES WITH SUITABLE MCCB'S FOR VRF/VRV O/D UNITS<br>Supply and fixing of factory made following ratings MCCBs with powder coated Enclosures along with suitable supports, interconnections including all fixing accessories complete as required.<br>63A TPN MCCB With Enclosure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 3.00   | NOS | 4500.00  | 13500.00  |
| 10 | 25A DP MCB with enclosures for VRF cassette AC IDU'S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 5.00   | NOS | 2200.00  | 11000.00  |
| 11 | <b>CABELS / MAINS WIRING</b><br>S & I of 1100V grade armoured cable having sector / circular shaped aluminium / copper FRLS conductor PVC insulated cores, laid up, PVC tape wrapped inner sheathed, 2 Runs of 12 swg GI strip / wire armoured and overall extruded PVC sheathed confirming to IS: 1554, laid on wall / ceiling using GI clamps & spacers as per route shown at site and scope also includes termination of the cable as required with suitable glands and lugs further as directed by Architect in following sizes. |        |     |          |           |
| a  | 3.5C X 120 Sq.mm AL. Arm cable for from Main panel to VTPN INCOMING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 100.00 | mtr | 1200.00  | 120000.00 |
| b  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for POWER DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 98.00  | mtr | 1000.00  | 98000.00  |
| c  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for LIGHTING DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 30.00  | mtr | 1000.00  | 30000.00  |
| d  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for AC DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 50.00  | mtr | 1000.00  | 50000.00  |
| e  | 4C X 16 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for UPS VTPN INCOMING FORM UPS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 50.00  | mtr | 1500.00  | 75000.00  |
| f  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for UPS DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 90.00  | mtr | 1000.00  | 90000.00  |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |     |         |           |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|---------|-----------|
| g  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for VRF ODU FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 200.00 | mtr | 1000.00 | 200000.00 |
| h  | 4C X 6 Sq.mm Cu. Arm cable for sub db's emergency db                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 25.00  | mtr | 750.00  | 18750.00  |
| i  | 3RX2.5sqmm copper conductor PVC insulated wires (VRF AC IDU'S)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 250.00 | mtr | 400.00  | 100000.00 |
| 12 | S & I of end termination of above mentioned cables including compressed type brass glands, crimping type copper lugs, insulation tape etc. as required complete with earthing of glands in following sizes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |        |     |         |           |
| a  | 3.5C X 120 Sq.mm AL. Arm cable for from HT main panel to LT PANEL INCOMING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 2.00   | set | 1500.00 | 3000.00   |
| b  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for POWER DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 6.00   | Set | 1000.00 | 6000.00   |
| c  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for LIGHTING DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 6.00   | Set | 1000.00 | 6000.00   |
| d  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for AC DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 2.00   | Set | 1000.00 | 2000.00   |
| e  | 4C X 16 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for UPS VTPN INCOMING FORM UPS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 2.00   | Set | 1200.00 | 2400.00   |
| f  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for UPS DB'S INCOMING FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 6.00   | Set | 1000.00 | 6000.00   |
| g  | 4C X 10 Sq.mm CU. Arm cable for VRF ODU'S FORM VTPN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 4.00   | Set | 1000.00 | 4000.00   |
| h  | 4C X 6 Sq.mm Cu. Arm cable for UPS sub db's and emergency db                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 2.00   | Set | 750.00  | 1500.00   |
| 13 | <b>POINT WIRING</b><br>Point wiring with 3R of 1.5sqmm FRLS 650V grade multistranded PVC insulated copper wire in 2mm thick 25mm dia PVC pipe for lights, fans including supply & fixing of 5 amp modular switch in concealed MS switch box, front plate, 3 plate ceiling rose, and concealed circuit wiring with 3 Nos (P,N,E) 2.5sqmm <b>(DB's to switchboards &amp; switch board to switch boards loopings)</b> , and all interconnections as required..Each circuit feeding not more than 8 points 800 watts as per following configuration. In combination of 4,6,8,10&12 Modules.             |        |     |         |           |
| a  | Single light point controlled by a 6A Modular switch                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 50.00  | Pts | 900.00  | 45000.00  |
| b  | Two light point controlled by a 6A Modular switch                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 50.00  | Pts | 1200.00 | 60000.00  |
| c  | Three light point controlled by a 6A Modular switch                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 10.00  | Pts | 1500.00 | 15000.00  |
| d  | Secondary 5A Plug point on switch board                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 10.00  | Pts | 450.00  | 4500.00   |
| e  | do as above but bell point with bell buzzer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1.00   | Pts | 1200.00 | 1200.00   |
| f  | Wall mounted point consisting of 5A socket near fan and switch on light switch board.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 20.00  | Pts | 1200.00 | 24000.00  |
| 14 | <b>RAW POWER SOCKETS :</b><br>Supply and fixing of 1nos. 3PIN 6A sockets fixed Above the table with 1 no 6A switch fixed above the table on 3 module metal box and white front plate (Modular type)with 2 runs of 2.5 sq.mm FRLS and 1 run of 1.5sqmm FRLS 1100 V grade PVC insulated multi strand copper conductor wires conforming to IS 694 (with latest amendments) in 25mm dia PVC conduit of 2mm thick concealed in wall/floor and supply of all fixing materials and accessories,interconnections complete as required for the raw power primary sockets (DB to work stations Primary point) | 50.00  | Pts | 1800.00 | 90000.00  |
| 15 | same as above but looped from nearest Raw Power point (Primary point to Secondary point)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 35.00  | Pts | 1200.00 | 42000.00  |
| 16 | Supply and fixing of 2nos.6A sockets fixed Below the table with 1 no 16A switch fixed above the table on 5 module metal box and white front plate (Modular type)with 2runs of 2.5 sq.mm FRLS and 1 run of 1.5sqmm FRLS 1100 V grade PVC insulated multi strand copper conductor wires conforming to IS 694 (with latest amendments) in 25mm dia PVC conduit of 2mm thick concealed in wall/floor and supply of all fixing materials and accessories,interconnections complete as required for the raw power primary sockets (DB to work stations Primary point)                                     | 5.00   | Pts | 2200.00 | 11000.00  |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |        |      |         |           |
|----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|---------|-----------|
| 17 | Supply and fixing of 1nos. 6/16A sockets with 1 no16A switch fixed on a suitable module metal box and white front plate (Modular type) wiring with 2runs of 4.0 sq.mm FRLS and 1 run of 2.5sqmm FRLS 1100 V grade PVC insulated multi strand copper conductor wires conforming to IS 694 (with latest amendments) in suitable size PVC conduit of 2mm thick concealed in wall/floor and supply of all fixing materials and accessories,interconnections complete as required for the raw power primary sockets (DB to Primary point)                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 5.00   | no   | 2500.00 | 12500.00  |
| 18 | <b>UPS POWER SOCKETS :</b><br>Supply and fixing of 4nos. 6A sockets with 1 no 16A switch above table fixed on a suitable module metal box and white front plate (Modular type) including all interconnections as required(switch shall be fixed above the table with suitable modular front plate /box and sockets shall be fixed below the tables) with 3runs of 2.5 sq.mm FRLS grade 1100 V PVC insulated multi strand copper conductor wires conforming to IS 694 (with latest amendments) in suitable size PVC conduit of 2mm thick concealed in the above ducts in the floor and supply of all fixing materials and accessories,interconnections complete as required for the UPS power sockets. (DB to work stations Primary point) | 50.00  | no   | 2500.00 | 125000.00 |
| 19 | same as above but looped from nearest UPS Power point (Primary point to Secondary point)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 35.00  | no   | 1800.00 | 63000.00  |
| 20 | <b>LIGHTING FIXTURES</b><br>S & I of lighting fixtures as per the details given below including necessary hardware such as , clamps,nuts, bolts, nails, screws and suspension chains as required for fixing the fixtures in position as directed by Bank / Architect.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |        |      |         |           |
| a  | Recess mounted LED Luminaire (36 x 1W ) 2'x2' with frames wherever required                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 40.00  | Nos. | 2800.00 | 112000.00 |
| b  | Recess mounted LED Down lighter (18 x 1W), 6"X6"                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 80.00  | Nos. | 1400.00 | 112000.00 |
| c  | Supply and Fixing of 18 inch metal(body & Blades) wall mounted fans with 3 pin socket, fan body should be earthed if 3 pin socket not available in the market .(BM,counters,Server RM, Field Officer, ), Make:ACVORTEX18mm model(450mm sweep) in CG or MARK II WALL FAN model in ALMONARD 18" 450MM equivalent                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 15.00  | Nos. | 6500.00 | 97500.00  |
| d  | cove lighting patti tubes warm lights of 4'-0" length                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 20.00  | Nos. | 1200.00 | 24000.00  |
| e  | Supply & fixing of 5 W, LED fixed in the ceiling/ false ceiling as required.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 10.00  | Nos. | 1500.00 | 15000.00  |
| f  | Supply & Installation of Exhaust fan 50W of light duty 300mm size (12"), Metallic body & blades, wire mesh, bird louvers etc. including cost and conveyance of all materials, taxes and all labor charges etc., complete for erection                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 5.00   | Nos. | 1800.00 | 9000.00   |
| 21 | <b>TELEPHONE WORKS</b><br>Supply and installation of KRONE connector box 100-pair box                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1.00   | Nos. | 9500.00 | 9500.00   |
| b  | Supply and laying 2 pairs of 0.51mm dia copper conducted PVC insulated telephone wire in 25mm dia heavy duty PVC conduits with acc.including supply and fixing of RJ-11 TELEPHONE OUTLETS of modular type with GI box plate etc.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 80.00  | Nos. | 1200.00 | 96000.00  |
| 22 | <b>LAN WORKS</b><br>Supply and fixing the following sizes of PVC medium grade ISI marked conduits (IS : 9537 Part-III) complete with accessories such as bends, junction boxes, pull boxes etc., in recess or on surface including cutting chases in the walls/floors and making good the same complete as required. 25 mm dia 2mm wall thickness                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 350.00 | mts  | 65.00   | 22750.00  |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |       |        |          |                   |
|----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|--------|----------|-------------------|
| 23 | Providing and laying Cat 6 cable for data in existing conduits data (Make: MDS) and providing & terminating with RJ-45 (Krone / DELL make) with face plates in suitable modular / MS box from server / enclosure room to individual work stations.                                                                                                                              |       |        |          |                   |
| a  | RJ-45 for data points                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 160   | points | 1800.00  | 288000.00         |
| b  | Mounting Cord 7 ft Make D- LINK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 160   | NO     | 300.00   | 48000.00          |
| c  | Mounting Cord 3 ft Make D- LINK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 160   | NO     | 200.00   | 32000.00          |
| d  | Switch 10/100 mpbs 24 port                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 7     | NO     | 7500.00  | 52500.00          |
| e  | jack panel 24 port                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 7     | NO     | 6500.00  | 45500.00          |
| h  | rack 12u                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 2     | NO     | 15000.00 | 30000.00          |
| i  | Testing,Commissioning and Pay Roll (numbering )the cables with cable tags as per the directions.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 160   | NO     | 150.00   | 24000.00          |
| 24 | <b>PA &amp; MUSIC SYSTEM</b><br>S & I of point wiring for music - cum PA system comprising of 2x 1.0 sqmm stranded, copper conductor, flexible PVC insulated and PVC Sheathed wire pulled through 20 mm dia PVC heavy gauge conduits and looped from one speaker to other and to the volume control and control switch wherever applicable and finally terminated at Tag Block. | 10    | Pts.   | 1200.00  | 12000.00          |
| 25 | S & I of Philips / Bosch/Ahuja make music 6W (101.6mm Diameter) speaker flush mounted on the false ceiling with proper clamping arrangement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 10    | Nos.   | 1500.00  | 15000.00          |
| 26 | S & I of volume control - cum - ON - OFF switch flush mounted on wall along with other electrical switches .The size and plate of the regulating knob should match with other switches nearby (MK make)                                                                                                                                                                         | 2     | Nos.   | 1000.00  | 2000.00           |
| 27 | S & I of 100 Watts ( nearest standard available rating) BOSCH/Ahuja make Central Music System Amplifier and MP3/CD/USB Player with FM facility of make Samsung/Onida/LG                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1     | SET    | 25500.00 | 25500.00          |
| 28 | Supply and fixing of following size GI perforated cable tray made out of 2mm thick galvanized sheet and the tray covered with 2mm thick cover including GI / MS supports for fixing the tray, anchor fasteners etc., complete as required.                                                                                                                                      |       |        |          |                   |
| a  | 300mm wide                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 25.00 | Mtr    | 2000.00  | 50000.00          |
| b  | 150mm wide                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 40.00 | Mtr    | 1250.00  | 50000.00          |
| 29 | <b>TV POINTS</b><br>Supply and Fixing of modular type TV. Socket outlet with anodized GI box and front plate complete as required.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 2     | NOS    | 500.00   | 1000.00           |
| 30 | Supply and Laying of RG 11 Coaxial TV cable in PVC Conduits                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 30    | rmt    | 100.00   | 3000.00           |
| 31 | Supply and Fixing of 4way TV Splitter in a MS powder coated enclosure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 1     | NOS    | 750.00   | 750.00            |
| 32 | <b>BUYBACK</b><br>Dismantlaing the Existing Electrical related items in the Ground floor (Panels, DB's, Wiring, switchboards, Power points, Lan points, Light fixtures and fans etc any other item., as directed and Buy back of all the materials.                                                                                                                             | -1    | LS     | 25000.00 | -25000.00         |
|    | <b>TOTAL RUPPES</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |       |        |          | <b>2741850.00</b> |
|    | <b>QUOTE + / - %</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |       |        |          |                   |
|    | <b>GRAND TOTAL</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |       |        |          |                   |
|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |       |        |          |                   |
|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |       |        |          |                   |
|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |       |        |          |                   |